

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2/2009 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2538/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2008 in WP No. 26573/2008 of the
HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

ELECTRONICS CORP.OF INDIA LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 12/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Chandrasekharan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Manish K., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

If the petitioner herein gives Bank Guarantee of the
disputed amount of a Nationalized Bank, the goods detained to be
released subject to result of S.L.P.

I.A. is disposed of.

(N. ANNAPURNA) (MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER