

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F        I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2538/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2008 in WP No.26573/2008  
of the HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

ELECTRONICS CORP.OF INDIA LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 19/10/2009        This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)        Mr. M. Chandrasekharan, Sr.Adv.  
                                  Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.  
                                  Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)        Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.  
                                  Mr. D.D. Kamat, Adv.  
                                  Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.  
                                  Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

To be listed on 25th November, 2009 for final  
disposal.

Pleadings to be completed in the meantime.

(N. ANNAPURNA)  
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER