

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1883 of 2011

ELECTRONICS CORP.OF INDIA LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

This appeal is directed against the judgment and order dated 13th December, 2008 passed by the High Court of Andhra Pradesh. The appellant had challenged the decision rendered by the Committee on Disputes declining permission to the appellant to prosecute its appeal before the Customs, Excise and Service Tax Appellate Tribunal (for short, 'the Tribunal').

The Committee on Disputes was set up pursuant to the orders of this Court in Oil & Natural Gas Commission v. Collector of Central Excise 1995 Suppl. (4) SCC 541 read with the clarificatory order in 2004 (6) SCC 437.

The Committee on Disputes has since been wound up and we are told that the Tribunal has since decided the appeal filed by the appellant on merits.

Under the circumstances, nothing further survives in this appeal and it is accordingly disposed of as having become infructuous.

.....J.
[Madan B. Lokur]

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Meenakshi Kohli
Date: 2016.03.04
09:07:23 IST

.....J.

[N.V. Ramana]

Reason:
NEW DELHI
MARCH 02, 2016

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.8
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

1
SECTION III
I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 1883/2011

ELECTRONICS CORP.OF INDIA LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1903/2008

Date : 02/03/2016

CORAM :

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

These appeals were called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

Mr. Jitin Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Debjyoti Basu, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. K. Ajit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A. No. 1883/2011

The civil appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

C.A. No. 1903/2008

List the matter on 03.03.2016.

(Meenakshi Kohli)
Court Master

(Jaswinder Kaur)
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]